
COCOA
FLORIDA

City Manager Contracts and Addendums

1

• In 2020 the City Manager position vacancy was advertised from May 15th to 
June 12th

• On November 3, 2020, there was a City election for the Mayor and two 
Council seats

o End of the Advertisement Period – 144 days before 11/3/2020 Election
o Selection of City Manager – 81 days before 11/3/2020 Election
o Approval of City Manager Contract – 55 days before 11/3/2020 Election

Exhibit A



COCOA
FLORIDA

City Manager Contracts and Addendums

2

• The previous City Manager requested and had approved two addendums to 
his contract

• Original Contract – February 25, 2013 to February 26, 2016
o City Elections – November 8, 2016

• August 26, 2014, First Addendum – Extended to 9/30/2017

• New Contract Term – September 30, 2017
o City Elections – November 6, 2018

• July 11, 2017 Second Addendum – Extended to 9/30/2020



COCOA
FLORIDA

City Manager Contracts and Addendums

3

• Form Emails from Titusville and Unincorporated Citizens regarding this 
requested Addendum

• Titusville City Manager Agreement dated August 7, 2014
o Section 3. Term.

A. The term of this Agreement shall commence on September 1, 2014, 
and pursuant to Sections 16 and 17 of the City Charter of the City of 
Titusville, the City hereby employs the Employee for an indefinite 
term.

• Brevard County Manager Agreement 
o On February 7, 2023, Unanimous Approval of Modified Contract with no 

term date


